

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

DD-26, Sector-I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700064 Email: registrar@wbnsou.ac.in; Ph: (033)4066-3220

Memo No.: Reg/0445

Date: 28.04.2025

NOTIFICATION RELATED TO INCOMPLETE SUBMISSION AND VERIFICATION OF DEB ID FOR PG, BLIS AND ADVANCE DIPLOMA ADMISSION (2024-25)

As notified against admission notification vide memo No.: Reg/1301 and Reg/1302 dated 23.12.2024 it was mandatory for the applicants to submit and verify DEB ID for getting admission to PG, BLIS and Advance Diploma programme for session January 2025.

University has issued provisional enrolment certificate for those applicants who have successfully submitted and verified DEB ID during admission period. Those applicants should visit respective admission portal (PG courses: <u>pg.wbnsouadmissions.com</u>; BLIS and Advance Diploma: <u>blis.wbnsouadmissions.com</u>) to download provisional enrolment certificate.

As intimated earlier, University has decided to cancel those application against which applicants have not completed the DEB ID submission and verification during admission period from 30.12.2024 to 28.03.2025.

However, the respective applicants can either get the fees (as paid during admission) refunded or may get accommodated in the upcoming admission session of respective programmes. Therefore, applicants who have not completed DEB ID submission and verification are requested to submit their choice through the following google form (<u>Click here to access google form</u>) with in 28.05.2025.

Candidates, who have not completed DEB ID submission and verification should note following points:

- 1. Only **one response will be accepted against each application id** through the google form. In case of multiple response received against same application id, last response will be accepted and all earlier response(s) will be discarded by the University.
- 2. If candidate(s) **fails to submit their choice of option** through the google form with the stipulated time, **University will refund the fees** (as paid during admission).
- 3. Fees will be refunded by crediting the amount to the account through which respective candidate(s) has (have) paid the admission fees. University will not refund the amount by any other means.
- 4. Refund process will be initiated after 28.05.2025 and will be completed 28.06.2025 (tentatively).
- 5. For any query please contact respective Regional Centre as detailed below with 25.05.2025 (during office hour):

DISTRICTS OF THE LSC	ADDRESS	CONTACT PERSON
Murshidabad, Nadia and	Regional Centre, Kalyani	Jay Prakash Chowdhury
North 24 Parganas	Netaji Subhas Open University,	Assistant Director, RC
	Ghoshpara Station Road, Kalyani,	033 25025066
	Nadia - 741235	⊠ jay_angel000@yahoo.com
Burdwan, Birbhum,	Academic building, Student Facilitation	Abhijit Mridha



DISTRICTS OF THE LSC	ADDRESS	CONTACT PERSON
Bankura, Paschim	Centre, Room No-205	Technical Assistant (Grade-II)
Burdwan, Purba Burdwan	Regional Centre, Durgapur	343 2500418
and Purulia	Jawahar Lal Nehru Road, Durgapur,	☑ rcdgp@wbnsou.ac.in
	Pachim Bardhaman – 713214	
Alipurduar, Cooch Behar,	Regional Centre, Jalpaiguri	Buddhadeb Maity
Dakshin Dinajpur,	Patkata, Kotwali, Jalpaiguri – 735102	Technical Assistant (Grade-II)
Darjeeling, Jalpaiguri,	(Inside the premises of Govt.	3561 257011
Kalimpong, Malda and	Engineering College, Jalpaiguri)	☑ nsourcjpg@gmail.com
Uttar Dinajpur		
Hooghly, Howrah,	Netaji Subhas Open Univeristy	Shri Jayabrata Goswami
Jhargram, Kolkata,	DD-26, Sector-I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-	System Analyst
Paschim Medinipur,	700064	33 4802 4277
Purba Medinipur and		➡ pg@wbnsou.ac.in
South 24 Parganas		

-/Sd Registrar (Additional Charge), NSOU